Rule2.21 Form 2.15B(Scot)
< ) The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of statement of affairs Rz - 2 1

Pursuant to Rule 2.21(6)} of the Insclvency (Scotland) Rules 1986

Name of Company Company number
Coffee Republic Plc SC125098
{a) Insert fL;I[ We
name{s) and Richard John Hill David John Crawshaw
address(es) of KPMG LLP KPMG LLP
administrator(s} 8 Salisbury Square B Salishury Square
London London
EC4Y 8BB EC4Y 8BB

attach a copy of -

*Delete as  *the statement(s) of affairs;

applicable *the-statement{s}-of conctrrence;

in respect of the administration of the above company.

Ao

Signed
Joint / Administrator(s)
Dated 29 July 2009
Contact Details:
You do not have to give any contact Chris Wilson
information in the box opposite but if KPMG LLP
you do, it will help Companies House to 8 Salisbury Square
contact you if there is a query on the London
form. EC4Y 8BB
The contact information that you give United Kingdom
will be visible to searchers of the
public record DX Number DX 38050 Blackfriars DX Number DX 38050 Blackfriars
' When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the
> Registrar of Companies at:-
b3 ; - | i Companies House, 37 Castle Terrace, Edinburgh EH1 2EB
§ DX 235 Edinburgh / LP4 Edinburgh-2
< *SHOF1C8l* N
o}
SCT 08/08/2005 669

COMPANIES HOUSE

e — R S — -

Software supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow




Rule2.21

Notice of statement of affairs

The Insolvency Act 1986

Pursuant to Rule 2.21{6) of the Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1386

Form 2.15B(Scot)

R2.21

Name of Company

Coffee Republic Plc

Company number

SC125098

{a} Insert full We
narme(s) and Richard John Hill
address(es) of KPMG LLP
administrator(s) 8 Salisbury Square
London
ECA4Y 8BB

attach a copy of:-

*Delete as *the statement(s) of affairs;

applicabie the-staternent{s}-of concurrence;

David John Crawshaw
KPMG LLP

8 Salisbury Square
London

EC4Y 8BB

in respect of the administration of the above company.

Ao

Signed
Joint / Administrator(s)

Dated 29 July 2009
Contact Detatls:
You do not have to give any contact Chris Wilson
information in the box opposite but if KPMG LLP
you do, it wili help Companies House to 8 Salisbury Square
contact you if there is a query on the London
form. EC4Y 8BB

The contact information that you give
will he visible to searchers of the
public record

—

DX Number

United Kingdom

DX 38050 Blackfriars OX Number

DX 38050 Blackfriars

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the
Registrar of Companies at:-
Companies House, 37 Castle Terrace, Edinburgh EH1 2EB
X 235 Edinburgh / LP4 Edinburgh-2

g

-
_—GOMPANIES Ho_l_JS_F: e

e ——

Software supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow




Rule 2.21

Insert name of the
company

The Insolvency Act 1986 Form 2.13B (Scot}

Statement of Affairs

Pursuant to paragraph 47 of Schedule Bl to the Insolvency Act 1986
and Rule 2.21(1) of the Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1986

Statement as to the affairs of Coffee Republic Ple

as at the 10 July 2009, the date that the company entered administration.

Statutomlaram b{ ﬁ h[ é4 0

T solemnly and sincerely declare that the information provided in this statement and the lists A
to G annexed and signed as relative hereto is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true and
complete,

AND I make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true and by
virtue of the provisions of the Statntory Declarations Act 1835.

Declaredat_ /09 0 (lwet fonmn, EC (LG W
Signed ﬂw«f—y/z@a ’

This 2/t~ day of Tt/ 200

Beforeme__ [SA7IA T [ ELEN

s NotaryPuble-or Frstiveof the Pece o Solictor

LW.&ML-. TR T AT W ) II
wE . 'f'ﬁ'é"&??ff'f i
Mm»~ L xﬁaﬁ i

e ol

22




STATEMENT as to the affairs of the company on the

Please de mot write in
this margin

Please complete
legibly, preferably in
black type, or beld
block lettering

ASSETS
Assets not specifically secured (as per List “*A™)

oo oo

Assets specifically secured {as per List “B™)
Estimated realisable value
Less: Amount due to secured creditors
Estimated Surplus

Estimated Total Assets available for preferential creditors,
holders of floating charges and unsecured creditors

LIABILITIES
Preferential creditors (as per List “C™)

Estimated balance of assets available for
holders of floating charpes and unsecured creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property
where applicable (to carry forward)

Holders of floating charges {as per List “D™) O

Estimated surplus/deficiency as
regards holders of floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property
where applicable (brought down)

Unsecured Creditors

Trade accounts (as per List “E™) 65 A # 31
7

Bills payable (as per List “F") jd el
Contingent or other liabilities (as per List “G” o)

Estumated deficiency after floating charge
where applicable (brought down) '

Total unsecured creditors

Estimated
Realisable Values
£

5%) oo

o
86,00
!
(W

&; v

56{ Jo2

(2
(F O, oo

(FO‘ v d

Lols 837
[ £ (W
Estimated Swplus/Deficiency as regards creditors

Issued and Called-up Capital

(65737

Estimated Surplus/Deficiency as regards members

C 160.7 5‘3)

(?Gu Zﬂ)

These figures must be read subject to the following:-

*(1a) There is no unpaid capital liable to be called up]

*({(b) Thenominal amount of unpaid capital liable to be called up is £

estimated to produce £

the holder of the floating charpe(s)]

*delete as appropriate

which is/is not charged in favour of

The estimates are subject to the expenses of the administration and to any surplus or deficiency on tading pending realisation of the Assets.

23




Please do not write in
this margin

Please complete
legibly, preferably in
black type, or bold
block lettering

Signed

Statement of affairs LIST A’
Assets not specifically secured

Particulars of asscts Book£value Estimated go produce
Balance at bank......c.cceccecvreevrenns O ............................................ Cfe’ ........................ (7 S
Cash in Band...oeovvseesor e [0 SN U o N B Q.
Marketable securities (as per Schedule I) ..o | et é’f'fr’"-‘ K ................ [ S
Bills receivable (as per Schedule ) ..c.ocvvviiccies | s ‘D ............................. 2o
Trade debtors {as per Schedule ITI).........ccovnnnnas 0 ................ G
Loans and advances (as per Schedule IV).............. Q N & -
Unpaid calls (as per Schedule V) ....oooeooccoe. S R [ & T - (& S

Stock in trade

Work in progress

Heritable property o ..............
Leasehoid propert;g ............. ‘(""”4_:_ < J_—,_, ) ........... %Q.,Hm.-’
Plant, machinery and ve leésc‘* Ll’ ('J“AG 5:“ 2—0(.7,0“)
Furniture and fithngs, €10 evvvvicivivrvvimscesesmsninrens | evrereevsenvennes b RN
Patents, trade marks, @t ......cooooeoeceieeeeeeeeeeiis | eeveeiiieseeenens R
Investments other than marketable secttes. ooo. | ervrvrrveinnaes S

Other PIOPETY ov e e ceerirtes i srass s e e sse s e tenearen

Total

o

Mo N

24




Please do not write in
this margin

Picase complete
legibly, preferable in
black type, or bold
block lettering

SCHEDULE I TO LIST ‘A’

Statement of affairs
Marketable Securities

Names to be arranged in alphabetical order and

numbered consccutively

(R Pes

Name of organisation in which
securities are held

Details of
securities held

Book value

£

Estimated to
produce
£

1 CR Cukc) 2L

(‘QLQL(\f!
CR K y [ L]

(oo, L)

CR Q\:p}% ’Hda?(

ool : §Zi»q

wol. o2l
Sheres

)
La.rf_[
lao! - orl
Slormes

et ,
6

A s Ofméu

A an&éi

madfuwﬁénél

{'ka

mm@j

-

3

o

Signed

Date

Mooy

25




Please do not write in
this imargin

Please caomplete
fegibly, preferably in
black type, or bold

SCHEDULE II TO LIST ‘A’

Statement of affairs

CR Pl

Bills of exchange, promissory notes, etc. available as assefs

Names to be arranged in alphabetical order and oumbered consceutively

block lettering

Amount of bill { Date Estimated to Particulars of any

N Name and address of acceptor or note when produce property held as
° of bill or note due security for payment

£ £ of bill or note

Ao A | A | o

P
ffurt)

Date 2o /u 1, / aQ?

26




Please do not write in
this margin

Please complete
tegibly, preferably in
black type, or bold
block lettering

cR Fe
SCHEDULE III TO LIST ¢A?
Statement of affairs
Trade debtors
Names to be arranged in alphabetical order and
numbercd consecutively
No Name and address of Particulars of any Book value Estlrnolgltici o
debtor securities held for debt £ P £
Loz, JUNA &

FLen L _

Date

W Ho 9

Siened /(MHQJ\
MO

27




/e Ple

Please do mot write in SCHEDULE IV TO LIST “A?
ihis margin .
Statement of affairs

Please complete Loans and Advances

legibly, preferably in

black type, or bold

block lettering Nantes to be arranged in alpliabetical order and
numbered eansecutively

No Name and address of Particulars of any Book value Esnrn:gltlec(ito
debtor securitics held for debt c pres

Rove A flong | Ao

Signed W Date 2‘-(0'9' [o ?

28




Please do not write in
this margin

Please complete
legibly, preferably in
black type, or bold
block lettering

SCHEDULE V TO LIST ‘A’

Statement of affairs
Loans and Advances

Names to be arranged in alphabetical order and
numbcered consecutively

e

Amount of Total Estimated
No Noin Name and address of Noof call per amount to produce
share shares share due
. shareholder .
register held unpaid
£ £ £
<’ G| 0
Signed Date Z - {
s Mt o0 5

29




CR P

Please do nol write in LIST ‘B’ (consisting of 1 pages)
this margin A
Statement of affairs
ll’lcjlbfﬁ rek“:]'?lci': Assets specifically secured and credifors fully or partly
y ¥l ¢ - .

black tyl[).m, or bold secured (see note below) (not including debenture helders
block lettering secured by a floating charge)

Particulars of assets

No specifically secured and sccgfit‘:rme g ffen;ft;-f Address and occupation

nature of security

Nong ong_ '4 Of el N

Note: For this purpose treat as a creditor but identify separately

{a} an owner of goods in the company’s possession under a hire-purchase agreement or an
agreement for the hire of goods for more than 3 months, or

{b} a seller of goods to the company claiming a retention of title or a seller under a
conditional sale agreement.

30




Please do not write in
this margin

Please complete
legibly, preferably in
black type, or bold
block lettering

LIST ‘C’ {consisting of

Statement of affairs
Preferential creditors for salaries, wages and otherwise

Names to be arranged in aiphabetical order and nembered consecutively

n it

No

Name of creditar

Address

flora

Aot

31



Please do not write in
{his margin

Please complete
legibly, preferably in
black type, or bold
block lettering

R Plc

. Balance not
Nature of claim Total amount of claim Amoun; renti;lg as preferential carried to
prele List ‘E’

Date Zq-( 9"}{0 7

Siened {\(m/“é\/\
T
t

32




Please do not write in
this margin

Please complete
Jegibly, preferably in
black type, or bold
block lettering

LIST ‘D’
Statement of affairs
List of holders of debentures secured by a floating charge

Names to be arrgnged in alphabetical order and numbered consecutively

) Pl

Amount .. .
No Name and address of Holder Description 0? assets over which
£ security extends
r——
———

lons

on-

nons

Signed

4

e 974 W2 ,A-l{, Aﬂ/éJ )

Date Zg /’7{0 ‘-1

33




Ptease do not write in
this margin

Please complete
legibly. preferable in
black type, or bold
block lettering

A Pl

LIST ‘D’ (consisting of { pages)
Statement of affairs

Unsecured ereditors — trade accounts.
Identify separately on this list customers claiming amounts paid in advance of the supply of
goods and services

Names to be arranged in alphabetical order and numbered consecutively

Amount of the debt

No Name of and address of creditor
£

17 Lonl
codady

FA {leGssuma LLoL 19, W35 41
2 Pa{ €.
London Pl

3 MwS 6«5%5 gl il Ly, 06230
6 Feils co L

L(iq LluL( E4)4

u Gf“’;umﬂ bbes gk 12,249.13

Ll Sounlls cospans LH 1f 050 10

ZC\H Rdsé C—P/‘C&f

Jovden ¥ Eo e

‘”—;’Lal 65‘! 55‘7‘?4
Signed ﬁq,nu/) M Date 27-/03"/07

34



Please do not write in
this margin

Please complete
legibly, preferably in
black type, or bold
block lettering

*Note

The particulars of any
biils of exchange and
promissory notes held
by a holder shouid be
inserted immediately
below the name and
address of  such
creditor.

LIST ‘F°

Statement of affairs
Unsecured creditors — Bills payable, promissory notes, etc

Names to be arranged in alphabetical order and numbered consecutively

cf /I'tf.t_

N Name and address of Name and address of Date wh Amount of claim

o acceptor of bill or note holder* a fh:: en .

|| See bkt
e épruJSlW{’ %\ 2o12. 7&9‘-{
b | f

Aol n lenris
S lopssic|Skows bt .
ol

1d

7 Bolox Plae.,
M Hey
Plyide b

onFLk

Durekzo lan b

Buduress

Peber brecd,
2 bde Gredd,
brikol

Avon 651
SwF
Otrai:a's lom

(‘:a éu.wusj

demed

o ke

ok

Tt

Date

KloFH o9

35



) CASt

Unpaid kterest {to
Caffan rapubtic Comvortitia toan steck 10th Julv}

Hama of Registered holdet  contsct nama Contact niknbers Subacrfption amount 1% #% Told smount
+ Synargy Pweslmants Id Mutthaw Corbin Le Boccsge Colinge OT7O7 723 088 E100,600 EB57.53 £100,650
t.nx Farcda de Longsuvide 01534 514 837

Growvile
Jarsay JE3 DAB

Daulsche Bank Intsmational Limied
Chamy Burton P.D.Box 727 01534 518380 £150,000 £8085.20 £150,986
La Rua un Croquat St Pauf's Gais oFrar 7280M
5t bralade Jurtay Naw Sumet
Channel lalands St Hafar
Jed 882 Jarsay FE4 878
Aceoutit’ Wesl Country Holdings LimEed

2 Weil Country hoiding id Gordon Fizjshn

Anontior: Mr Adsm Normia

3 Francis Taeance Murphy The same 2. Fine Croft Sires! 0118 978 561% 100060 £657.53 £100,858
Wakingham OTI70 044 238
Barishira
RG41 481

4 Mr Arthur Bartlalt 1he anms Cosch housa 752 286 816 30000 £197.26 £30.197
Mrs Elizabelh Barlistl Clarham Cour
Saytmaour Read
r Plymotk
PL3BAU

5 John Alan Fravial the same 16, Hudy's Flakd 01835 797 035 1000 £65.75 £10.066
Kinggiare
Newbury
Backshire
Rga0 5EU

@ Cratam Spatcsr the sems B Brorts Closs D7812 650 362 50,000 £304.52 £80,395

Leng Emton
Notlingham
NG10 S

the Sama 8 Biente Close 01159 732973 20000 £131.5¢ 20122
Long Eslon 07977 638060
Nottingham
NG10 RS

7 ERwol Spance

8 Kevin Dy fho ssme 7 Windmil painda OT780723200 10000 EB5.76 10,068
175 DK Shorehma parmde
Southwick
Was! sussax
Bz 408

© Ashiey Con The same Thu birche 01838 812 02 20000 £131.5¢ £20,132
Ghelsey Basuchamp OTOTABTER1E
Worcaster
Wi o

0 Paut Herhmond The sams 17 hammy Close 07814 852 532 10000 £435.75 £10,056
Shorsham by sam
Waesl suscex
BN42 &b

11 CR Mercas Ashiay Cax The birche. 01888 812 802 0000 E4B0.27 £70.450
Ghelsoy Beauchemp D7eT4ET6R16
Waorcaster
WG 814

12 Gavin Witk Gavin Rooald Witkke 4, Ninana, 07064347842
8 birchwood rasd 03202 708 444 0000 E107.26 £30,997

Poole
BHAA Drwe

3 lan Homer Ian Homer T3 Ashlsy Drive aouth ’ 20000 £131.51 £20,132
Aaley Hoath
Ringwaad
Hampshire
Bh24 200

14 Marx Lavy Marc Levy 19a haven Road 01202 709777 20000 E3s £20,132
Fools 01202 800444
BHITLE

Fiald Viaw 30000 £19726 £30,507
76 Dedawell Lans
Agpplalers

Abingdan
Oxon OX13 5N

15 CaffoxLid Andraw Bowen

16 CR aouth west Mdark Christs: 122 Nowthy HI 1752217102 100002 £857.53 E100.558

Plymanity 1752257502
Devan

£780.000 £5129 £705129
Gonvaribla Loan note isaved in May and July 2004, 8% Inlerest payabie and repryable in 2012

J

oo N 23




Plegse do not wrte in
this margin

Pleasc complete
legibly, preferably in
black type, or bold
block lettering

LIST ‘G’
Statement of affairs
Unsecured creditors — contingent liabilities

Names to be arranged in alphabetical order and numbercd consecutively

LA Pl

No Name and address of creditor Nature of liability

Amount of claim

£

Aope

7N

Ao,

Signed l : W Date

2dv¥H ot

36




